SOCIAL VALUE

INTERNATIONAL

Social Value Management Certificate

Level One: Commit

Social Value International certifies that

Hanson UK

has achieved Level One of the Social Value Management Certificate. This means that Hanson UK has made a commitment to implement systems and processes that are consistent with the Social Value Principles. These systems and processes will help Hanson UK to measure, manage and maximise their social value.

This certificate extends to the whole operations of Hanson UK.

This commitment has been made and authorised by the board or senior management of Hanson UK and starts on 14/06/2022. In addition Hanson UK has an explicit further commitment to progress, within 24 months, to the next level of the Social Value Management Certificate: "Implement".

This certificate lasts for 24 months, expiring on 14/06/2024. During this time Hanson UK can use the following logo.

Ben Carpenter

Chief Executive Officer

Social Value International

SOCIAL VALUE

COMMIT

MANAGEMENT
CERTIFICATE

AWARDED BY SOCIAL VALUE INTERNATIONAL

Social Value UK carries out assurance services on behalf of Social Value International. Social Value International is the global network focused on social impact and social value. We are the global network for those with a professional interest in social impact and social value. We work with our members to increase the measuring, managing and maximising of social value from the perspective of those affected by an organisation's activities, through our Social Value Principles. We believe in a world where a broader definition of value will change decision making and ultimately decrease inequality and environmental degradation.

Disclaimer: This Social Value Management Certificate is not about reporting social value and it does not provide proof or a statement that the organisation or programme is creating a particular amount of social value. Social Value International will not be responsible for any action or decisions that an organisation or any third party takes based upon this certification.